

jsn

Digitally
signed by
JITENDRA
SHANKAR
NIJASURE
Date:
2025.02.01
15:30:23
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.33467 OF 2024
IN
LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO.4 OF 2014

New Reveira CHS Ltd.

...Applicant /
(Ori. Respondent
No.1.)

In the matter between
The Special Land Acquisition Officer MHADA

...Ori. Applicant

Versus

New Reveira CHS Ltd.

... Respondents
(Ori. Claimants)

Ms. Sonia Miskin for the Claimant.

Mr. Ashok Varma, for the Respondents.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.

DATE : 30TH JANUARY, 2025.

ORDER :

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.

2. By praecipe bearing today's date, the Advocates for the
Acquiring Body has sought for extension of time to file Affidavit in
Reply / Written Statement which time expired on 4th January, 2025.

The previous Order dated 6th December, 2024 had allowed the Acquiring Body, if they so desire to file their Affidavit in Reply within a period of four weeks from the date of the said Order.

3. In view thereof, extension of time is granted. The Acquiring Body shall file Affidavit in Reply to the Interim Application within a period of four weeks from today.

4. Place the Interim Application on 6th March, 2025 at 2.30 p.m.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]