

jsn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO.4 OF 2014

The Special Land Acquisition Officer MHADA ...Applicant

Versus

New Reveira CHS Ltd. & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Sonia Miskin for the Claimant.

Mr. Ashok Varma, for the Respondents – Union of India.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.

DATE : 11TH FEBRUARY, 2025.

ORDER :

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.

2. By praecipe bearing today's date, the learned Advocate for the Respondent No.4 has sought for speaking to the minutes of the Order dated 30th January, 2025. In the said Order, this Court had granted extension of time to file Affidavit in Reply / Written Statement in the Land Acquisition Reference No.4 of 2024 and which is inadvertently referred to as in the Interim Application.

3. Accordingly, in paragraph 3 of the said Order, in place of the words, “The Acquiring Body shall file Affidavit in Reply to the Interim Application within a period of four weeks from today”, the words, “The Acquiring Body shall file Affidavit in Reply / Written Statement to the Land Acquisition Reference No.4 of 2014 within a period of four weeks from today.” shall be substituted.

4. This correction shall be carried out in the said Order dated 30th January, 2025.

5. Affidavit in Reply / Written Statement shall be filed within the stipulated period of four weeks from order dated 30th January, 2025.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]