

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 33467 OF 2024

In

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE 4 OF 2014

New Riviera Co-op Hsg Society And 3 OthersPETITIONER
V/S

The Special Land Acquisition Officer MhadaRESPONDENT
And 3 Ors.

WITH

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 4 OF 2014

The Special Land Acquisition Officer MhadaPETITIONER
V/S

New Riviera Co-op Hsg Society And 3 Others...RESPONDENT

Mr Himanshu Takke, AGP for State.

Mr Vasant Dhawan for Respondent Nos. 2(a) & 2(b).

Mr Shriram Kulkarni i/b Ms Shakuntala Mudbidri and Ms Sonia
Miskin for Respodent Society.

Mr Ashok Varma for Acquiring Body.

(To be placed First at 2.30 p.m. on Dt 29.04.2025)

(For Marking of Documents)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 24th April, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 29/04/2025 (at 2.30 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)