

sbw

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.33467 OF 2024
IN
LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO.4 OF 2014

New Riviera CHS Ltd. & Ors.

... Applicant/
Petitioner

v/s.

The Special Land Acquisition Officer,
MHADA & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Ashok Verma for the Acquiring Body.
Mr. Shriram Kulkarni i/by Ms. Sonia M. for Respondent No.1.
Mr. Vasant Dhawan for Respondent Nos.2(a) and 2(b).
Mr. Himanshu Takke, AGP, for the Acquisition Officer.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 4th July, 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Registry to accept further additional affidavit of evidence of Claimant.
2. List the matter on 24th July 2025 at 4:00 p.m.

(Kamal Khata, J.)