

sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.33467 OF 2024
IN
LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO.4 OF 2014**

New Riviera CHS Ltd. & Ors. ...Applicant/Petitioner

v/s.

The Special Land Acquisition

Officer, MHADA & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Y.R. Mishra a/w Mr. Y.S.Bhatthe & A.R. Varma for the
Acquiring Body.

Mr. Shriram Kulkarni i/by Ms. Sonia Miskin for Respondent
No.1-Claimant.

Mr. Vasant Dhawan for Respondent Nos.2(a) & (b) in
LAR/6/1995.

Mr. Himanshu Takke, AGP, for the State of Maharashtra.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.

DATED : 24th July 2025.

P.C.:-

1. The learned Advocate for Respondent No.4 submits
that there has been a change of Advocate and consequently
they do not have any papers in the matter.

Digitally
signed by
SANDHYA
BHAGU
WADHWA
Date:
2025.07.30
19:36:50
+0530

2. The Claimants shall give a set of papers to the Advocates by 29th July 2025.
3. List the matter on 14th August 2025 along with Land Acquisition Reference No.6 of 1995 for closing and conducting examination in chief.

(Kamal Khata, J.)