

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.33467 OF 2024
IN
LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO.4 OF 2014

New Riviera CHS Limited and others ... Applicants / Claimants

Vs.

Special Land Acquisition Officer, MHADA
and others ... Respondents

Mr. Y. S. Bhate a/w. Mr. A. R. Varma and Mr. Y. R. Mishra for Acquiring Body.
Ms. Sonia Miskin for Applicant / Claimant No.1 - Society.
Mr. Sanket V. Dhawan i/b. Mr. Vasant Dhawan for Respondent Nos.2(a) & 2(b).
Mr. Prashant Kambale, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : NOVEMBER 13, 2025

P.C. :

. The learned counsel appearing for claimant No.1 society seeks time of four weeks to place on record affidavit in lieu of evidence, affidavit of documents and compilation of documents in respect of the valuer whom the said claimant desires to examine.

2. Let the same be filed within four weeks from today.

3. List for further directions on 18.12.2025.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)