

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 33467 OF 2024
IN
LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 4 OF 2014**

New Riviera CHS & Ors.

... Applicants/
Petitioners

V/s.

The Special Land Acquisition Officer,
MHADA & Ors.

... Respondents

WITH

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 4 OF 2014

The Special Land Acquisition Officer,
MHADA & Ors.

... Petitioners

V/s.

New Riviera CHS & Ors

... Respondents

Adv. Shriram Kulkarni i/b. Adv. Sonia S. Miskin for Respondent No. 1 /
Claimant No. 1 – Society.

Adv. Y. S. Bhate a/w. Adv. Y. R. Mishra a/w. Adv. A.R. Varma for Acquiring
Body.

Adv. Varsha Sawant, learned AGP for Respondent – State.

Adv. Vasant Dhawan for Respondent Nos. 2(a) and 2(b).

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 8th JANUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. Mr. Shriram Kulkarni, learned Advocate who appears on behalf of the Claimant seeks three weeks' time to enable him to file the Affidavit of the Valuer. He states that this Affidavit shall be filed on or before 29th January 2026. Statement is accepted. Accordingly, Claimant shall file such affidavit on or before 29th January 2026.
2. Stand over to 5th February 2025 at 1:45 p.m. for further orders.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Ajay Jadhav
5.IA(L)/33467/2024

Digitally
signed by
JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.01.13
16:14:31
+0530